Curriculum Feedback Analysis
and Action Taken Report for
Academic Year 2022-2023
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SYMBIOSIS COLLEGE OF NURSING

A Symbiosis International (Deemed University)
(Established under section 2 of the UGC Acl, 1956 vide notification No,F.912/2001-U3 Government ol India)

: Re-Accredited by NAAC with ‘A++' grade

Founder: Prof. Dr. S. 13, Mujumdar, M.8¢., [h.0. (Awarded Padma Bhushan and Padma Shri by President of
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COURSE EVALUATION BY STUDENTS
B, SC.(NL P B, B, 5C. (N) AND M. 8C. (N)

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

ALY 2022-2023
St.No. | Progrumme | Suggestions Acton Taken
e e T = e T A, o PR S W Kl S e 1 O R R IR ) e e
L, B, Sc. (N) |- 36.7% of studens lrom B, Se. 1 yi. (Sem (1) | - 1t was decicded by the Director

to inform the students about
expected compelencies, course
oufcomes (CO) and
progrunme  outcomes 'O}
durmg the onentation phase of
all programmes,

= All the aculty was informed by
the Director 1o use new

expressed that they were not informed aboul our
expeeled compelencies, course oulcomes (CO) and
‘ Progrmimne outconies PO),

|

- 7.0 % ol students Irom B. Sc, 1y (Sein 11

expressed that facully necds improvement,
I mnovative  pedagogies  lor
teaching during  the  stalf
mecting,

- It was explained 10 students
that the courses are alloted as
per Indian Nursing Council
Guideline  revised  Syllabus
whigly needs o be followed as it
i5.
- Co-curricular. opportumitics
are apen Ton the students in the
lopn, ol Webinars, CNES
conducted ab SCON or at other
institules.  Students will  be
cncouraged (o parlicipate
] L )| more number.
- 17.0:% of studenls from P B B, Sc, Tyr. expressed Tt weas cxﬁl}'quchE'ﬁi}l_mLT
that the curticuln is desisned
by Tncliun Nursing conmel s
institute lias o follow the
syllals as s, 4. N
No action taken as there 15 no
suggestion.
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& . _Ememsaese s )

Dr. Sonopant G. Joshi

Director & Professor )
Symbiasis College of Nursing(SCON)
HIil Base Campus

‘- olb % ol studenss from B. Se. | oyr (Sem IT)
cxpressed thal course was overlapping wills the
courses aught carlier {durmg the semester,

- 2.8 % ol students expressed that adeguate co-
curnculan lsuinng opportunilics are nol provided to i
suppont e euiclir g, {

that! the dourse wis overlapping witl Uie courses
tzught cavher f durng the semester,

. e e e

3 M. Sc. (N) No suggestions
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COURSE EVALUATION BY INDUSTRY
ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-2023
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SYMBIOSIS COLLEGE OF NURSING
Syinbiosis Tntermational (Deemed University)
(Exwablished under section $ ol the UGC Act, 19546 vidde notficition No O 252001 U8 Gavernment
of [ncin
Re-Aceredited by NAAC witlh “Av+' grade
Founder: Prol, Dr. S, 13, Mujumdar, M.Se., PhD. (Awarded Padma Bhushan and Padma Sliri by
— Presicent of India)

ACTION TAKEN REPORT (ATR)
ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM
B. Sc. (N), . B. B. Sc, (N) and M. Sc, (N}

ALY 22298
Sr. No. | Programme Suggestions l Action Taken
L B. Sc. (N) 7 1 No Suggestions A8 there was 10 suggestion so
! no Action taken
75 P, B. B. Sc. (N)
135 ENTESE T
L% s vt i

_/E‘i%ﬂ.
Dr: Sonopant G. Joshj
_ Director & Professor
Symbiosis College of Nursing(SCON)
Hill Base Campus

Lavale, Pune-412 115,




SYMBIOSIS COLLEGE OF NURSING
PARENTS TEACHER MEETINGS

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

2022-2023
On I March 2023 the PTA meeting was conducted for:
B.Sc. I and IV year
M.Sc. I and Il year
P.B.B.Sc. I and II year
Mode: Zoom
Date: 15 March 2023
Time: 9:30 am to 12:30 pm

All have given the feedback form.

Action Taken

Batch No. of - Suggestions
a | parents el s de R
{ BSC Ill year | 13 No any Suggestion
I
"BSCIVyear 10 | ~ No any Suggestion
: \
" M.Sc. [ \,eal * 06 | finalize the marks élli{;;: to PTA meeting As

you were editing it during meeting time

- M.Sc.l year ' 06 |  Noany Suggestion
r !
"PBBSc.1 } 02 No any Suggestion
| year
FEBB.Sc.ll |10 No any Suggestion
year |

There was an technical
error, insured that this will |
~ be taken care henceforth.

AFott_
fzu ol DMCM

r.Sonopant G. 'nsi'“l
Director & Frofos:
symbiosis Coll

b cvgmim
Lavaie




. SYMBIOSIS COLLEGE OF NURSING
/ PARENTS TEACHER MEETINGS
ACTION TAKEN REPORT
2021-2022

Today the PTA meeting was conducted for B.Sc. I and II Semester.
Mode: Zoom

Date: 9™ December 2022

Time: 9:30 am to 10:30 am

All have given the feedback form.

Batch No. of Suggestions Action Taken
L parents
BSC 1tyear |57 1. Review assignment and test 1. Review of assignments
Semester [ 2. Ihope, I will get every information regarding and test are done

regularly and marks are
given after checking the
assignments.

2. College conduct PTA
regularly and give
information to parents.

academic performance of my daughter

BSC 1%'year |33 1. Please Inform Students prior regarding their 1. Regarding vacations
Semester 11 Vacations so they can Book the Tickets. students are informed 15
days prior.
~

Signatufe of In charge signature-of Director

Dr. Sonapant G. Joshi
M.Scin), M.Sc(OM) PhD
Director & Professor
Symbiosis College of Nursing{SCON)
Symbiosis Internaticnal (Deemed University)Campus
Hill Base, Lavalg, Pune - 412 115.
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SYMBIOSIS COLLEGE OF NURSING
Symbiosis International (Deemed University)
(Established under section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956 vide notification No.F.9-12/2001-U3 Government of India)
Re-Accredited by NAAC with ‘A+’ grade
Founder: Prof. Dr. S.B. Mujumdar (Awarded “Padma Bhushan” in 2012 & “Padma Shri” in 2005)

Name of the Institute : Symbiosis College of Nursing
Name of the Program : MSc Nursing
Academic Year : 2022-2023

STUDENT FEEDBACK FOR DESIGN AND REVIEW OF SYLLABUS

Number of Respondents : 29
SCON collects the feedback from students in structured mode. The feedback collected and analyzed and suitable
cations are taken to ensure the curriculum is up to date to make program, structure comprehensive and well defined
catering to National and International needs

Srno | Question Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
Agree Disagree
1 The course was overlapping with the courses taught 4 6 10 10 0
earlier / during the semester. If Agree, Name such
courses
2 I was informed about our expected competencies, 23 2 0 0
course outcomes(CO) and programme outcomes (PO)* 4
3 The curriculum is relevant to and provides for flexibility 21 2 0 0
to meet my learning needs 6
4 Adequate co-curricular learning opportunities are 21 1 0 2
provided to me to support the curricular learning 7
5 The course is relevant to the industry requirements. 12 2 0 0
3
6 The number of hours allocated to the course are 21 2 0 0
adequate 6
7 The faculty used the different pedagogies such as Case 19 3 0 0
studies, Role play, Industry visit, Presentation etc 7
8 My performance in internal evaluation was discussed 23 2 0 0
with me. 4

Students Feedback%o

Parameter Strongly | Agree% | Neutral% | Disagree%o Strongly Total
Agree% Disagree% %

Courses 13.7 20.6 34.4 34.4 0 100

Clarity 79.3 6.9 0.0 0.0 100
13.8

Relevance 72.4 6.9 0.0 0.00 100
20.7

Learning 72.4 3.4 0.00 0.00 100
24.1

Applicability/Relevance to 41.4 6.90 0.00 0.00 100

real life 10.34

Coverage 72.41 6.9 0.00 0.00 100
20.69

Pedagogies 65.5 10.3 0.00 0.00 100
24.1

Performance Evaluation 79.3 6.9 0.00 0.00 100
13.7




Students Feedback (2022-2023)
120
100
80
60
40
2 i1 [
0 [ ] | IIII. I my—mmle
Strongly Agree% Agree% Neutral% Disagree% Strongly Total %
Disagree%
W Courses ™ Clarity Relevance
M Learning u Applicability/Relevance to real life ® Coverage
M Pedagogies H Performance Evaluation

g

Director
Symbiosis College of Nursing(SCON)
Symbiosis International{Deemed University)Campus
Hill Base, Lavale, Pune - 412 115



SYMBIOSIS COLLEGE OF NURSING
Symbiosis International (Deemed University)
(Established under section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956 vide notification No.F.9-12/2001-U3 Government of India)
Re-Accredited by NAAC with ‘A+’ grade
Founder: Prof. Dr. S.B. Mujumdar (Awarded “Padma Bhushan” in 2012 & “Padma Shri” in 2005)

Name of the Institute : Symbiosis College of Nursing
Name of the Program : M.Sc Nursing
Academic Year . 2022-2023

FACULTY FEEDBACK FOR DESIGN AND REVIEW OF SYLLABUS
Number of Respondents 013

SCON collects the feedback from faculty in informal mode. The feedback collected and analyzed and suitable cations
are taken to ensure the curriculum is up to date to make program, structure comprehensive and well defined catering
to National and International needs .

Sr Question Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly

no Agree Disagree
1 I am given enough freedom to contribute my ideas | 6 6 1 0 0
on curriculum design and development
2 Faculty members got supported with enough 6 5 2 0 0
learning resources
3 The faculty members / teachers are encouragedto | 5 6 2 0 0
establish linkages with Industry.
4 The syllabus is relevant and adequate in terms of | 7 5 1 0 0
scope, depth and choice to help develop the
required competencies among students

Faculty Feedback%
Parameter Strongly Agree% - Neutral% Disagree% Strongly Total %
Agree% Disagree%
Flexibility 46.2 46.2 7.7 0 0 100
Support 46.2 38.5 154 0 0 100
Motivation 38.5 46.2 154 0 0 100
Relevance 53.8 385 7.9 0 0 100
FAculty Feedback (2022-2023)
150
100
50
O I
Strongly Agree% Agree% Neutral% Disagree% Strongly Disagree% Total %
Flexibility = Support Motivation Relevance

A
CQUEW
m— i

opant (. Josiil
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SYMBIOSIS COLLEGE OF NURSING
Symbiosis International (Deemed University)
(Established under section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956 vide notification No.F.9-12/2001-U3 Government of India)
Re-Accredited by NAAC with ‘A+’ grade
Founder: Prof. Dr. S.B. Mujumdar (Awarded “Padma Bhushan” in 2012 & “Padma Shri” in 2005)

Name of the Institute : Symbiosis College of Nursing
Name of the Program : MSc Nursing
Academic Year :2022-2023

Employers Feedback for design and review of Syllabus
Number of Respondents c 4

SCON collects the feedback from Employers in a structured mode. The feedback collected and analyzed and suitable
cations are taken to ensure the curriculum is up to date to make program, structure comprehensive and well defined
catering to National and International needs

Sr Question Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
no Agree Disagree
1 The courses offered in the Institute have relevance to | 2 2 0 0 0
societal needs and employment potential.
2 The curriculum has a good blend of theory and 1 3 0 0 0
practical aspects
3 The students of the programme are adequately 1 3 0 0 0
trained in terms of knowledge, skills and values
4 The students of the programme demonstrates the 3 1 0 0 0
ability to learn new things quickly, to adapt, to the
dynamic environment

Employers Feedback%
Parameter Strongly Agree% | Neutral% | Disagree% | Strongly Total %
Agree% Disagree%
Holistic 50 50 0 0 0 100
Knowledge, Skill and values 25 75 0 0 0 100
Adaptability 25 75 0 0 0 100
Employability 75 25 0 0 0 100
Employers Feedback (2022-2023)
150
100
50
0
Strongly Agree% Agree% Neutral% Disagree% Strongly Total %
Disagree%

= Holistic = Knowledge, Skill and values Adaptability Employability
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SYMBIOSIS COLLEGE OF NURSING
Symbiosis International (Deemed University)
(Established under section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956 vide notification No.F.9-12/2001-U3 Government of India)
Re-Accredited by NAAC with “‘A++’ grade
Founder: Prof. Dr. S.B. Mujumdar (Awarded “Padma Bhushan” in 2012 & “Padma Shri” in 2005)

Name of the Institute : Symbiosis College of Nursing
Name of the Program : MSc Nursing
Academic Year : 2022-2023

Alumni Feedback for design and review of Syllabus
Number of Respondents 18

SCON collects the feedback from Alumni in informal mode. The feedback collected and analyzed and suitable cations
are taken to ensure the curriculum is up to date to make program, structure comprehensive and well defined catering
to National and International needs

Sr Question Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
no Agree Disagree
1 The Institute Curriculum has prepared me 9 9 0 0 0

adequately for the job roles, | have handled and
been handling

2 The Curriculum of the program is well designed 6 12 0 0 0
and promotes learning experience of the students

3 The courses offered in the Institute have relevance 7 11 0 0 0
to societal needs and employment potential.

4 The Institute encourages contribution from alumni 9 8 1 0 0
in curriculum and student development

Alumni Feedback%o

Parameter Strongly Agree% | Neutral% | Disagree% | Strongly Total %
Agree% Disagree%o

Applicability /relevance to real life 50 50 0 0 0 100

situation

Depth 333 66.7 0 0 0 100

Employability/Growth 38.9 61.1 0 0 0 100

Involvement 50 44.4 5.6 0 0 100

Alumni Feedback 2022-2023

150 100
100
50 44.4 I
50
5.6 0 0
, N []
Strongly Agree% Agree% Neutral% Disagree% Strongly Total %
Disagree%
m Applicability /relevance to real life situation Depth Employability/Growth Involvement
i
Director

Symbiosis College of Nursing(SCON)
Symbiosis International{Deemed University)Campus
Hill Base, Lavale, Pune - 412 115



SYMBIOSIS COLLEGE OF NURSING
Symbiosis International (Deemed University)
(Established under section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956 vide notification No.F.9-12/2001-U3 Government of India)
Re-Accredited by NAAC with ‘A+’ grade
Founder: Prof. Dr. S.B. Mujumdar (Awarded “Padma Bhushan” in 2012 & “Padma Shri” in 2005)

Name of the Institute : Symbiosis College of Nursing
Name of the Program : MSc Nursing
Academic Year :2022-2023

PARENTS FEEDBACK FOR DESIGN AND REVIEW OF SYLLABUS
Number of Respondents D

SCON collects the feedback from parents in informal mode. The feedback collected and analyzed and suitable cations
are taken to ensure the curriculum is up to date to make program, structure comprehensive and well defined catering
to National and International needs

Sr Question Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
no Agree Disagree
Overview of PTA meeting. 3 2 3 2 2
2 Are you happy with the performance of your ward 1 3 4 4 6

How do you rate the ambience of the college for
effective delivery of the academic process 1 4 2 3 3
4 How do you rate the college activity that help your
ward in getting jobs and placemen 4 6 2 0 0
Parents Feedback%
Parameter Strongly Agree% Neutral% Disagree% | Strongly Total %
Agree% Disagree%
Satisfaction 25 16.67 25 16.67 16.67 100
Depth ’ 100
8.33 25 33.3 33.3 66.6
Employability/Growth 100
8.33 333 16.67 25 25
Involvement 100
33.3 66.6 16.67 0 0

Parents Feedback (2022-2023)

150
100
50
D > TR & hoe s %
Strongly Agree% Agree% Neutral% Disagree% Strongly Total %
Disagree%

= Satisfaction = Depth Employability/Growth involvement

Ak
1 Y \&\ A
Dr. Sonopant G.Joshi
Director & Professor
Symbiosis College of Nursing(SCON)
Hill Base Campus
Lavale, Pune-412 115,



9/23/23, 11:26 PM 1st year M.Sc. Nursing Students Feedback on Curriculum 2022-23

1st year M.Sc. Nursing Students Feedback
on Curriculum 2022-23

11 responses
Publish analytics

1. The topics were overlapping with the courses taught earlier / during |_|:| Copy
the semester.

10 responses

® Yes
® No
2. If Yes, Name of such courses
2 responses
No
3. 1 was informed about our expected competencies, course outcomes ID Copy

(CO) and programme outcomes(PO)*

11 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

4. The curriculum is relevant to and provides for flexibility to maet my IO copy

learning needs V4

11 responses N

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

5.Adequate co-curricular learning opportunities are provided to me to ID Copy
support the curricular learning

11 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral
@ Disagree
@ Strongly disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1PslsfOpmdd09wpfbZJA1uD7ja24in7KIRE4EZq4INts/viewanalytics 1/4


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1PsIsfOpmdd09wpfbZJA1uD7ja24jn7KItE4EZq4INts/edit#start=publishanalytics

9/23/23, 11:26 PM 1st year M.Sc. Nursing Students Feedback on Curriculum 2022-23

6. Would you recommend any new course / topic to be added in the |_D Copy
program structure?

5 responses

3
2
1
0
- No No any
7.The course is relevant to the industry requirements. I_D Copy

11 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

8. The course was overlapping with the courses taught earlier / during |_|:| Copy
the semester.

10 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

9. If Agree, Name such courses

2 responses

No

10. The number of hours allocated to the course are adequate |_D Copy

11 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1PslsfOpmdd09wpfbZJA1uD7ja24in7KIRE4EZq4INts/viewanalytics 2/4



9/23/23, 11:26 PM 1st year M.Sc. Nursing Students Feedback on Curriculum 2022-23

11. Placement of the course is in appropriate semester.If No, Please |_D Copy
specify the correct semester

11 responses

@ Yes
® No

12. The faculty used the different pedagogies such as Case studies, Role I_D Copy
play, Industry visit, Presentation etc

11 responses

@ strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

13. My performance in internal evaluation was discussed with me. |_D Copy

11 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

14 . Rate the faculty teaching the course. I_D Copy

11 responses

@ Exce’ /

@ Optio.

@ Very good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Needs improvement

3 responses |_D Copy

@ Option 1

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. Report Abuse - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy

Google Forms

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1PslsfOpmdd09wpfbZJA1uD7ja24in7KIRE4EZq4INts/viewanalytics
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9/23/23, 11:26 PM 1st year M.Sc. Nursing Students Feedback on Curriculum 2022-23

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1PslsfOpmdd09wpfbZJA1uD7ja24in7KIRE4EZq4INts/viewanalytics 4/4



2nd Year M.Sc. Nursing Students Feedback

on Curriculum 2022-23

18 responses
Publish analytics

1. The topics were overlapping with the courses taught earlier / during
the semester.

18 responses

@® Yes
® No

2. If Yes, Name of such courses

1 response

None

3. I was informed about our expected competencies, course outcomes
(CO) and programme outcomes(PO)*

18 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

I8 Copy

I8 Copy


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1-5Tl0RdC_UP4BxB000FznfoUTkILtac7mXmB3cirr8M/edit#start=publishanalytics

4. The curriculum is relevant to and provides for flexibility to meet my |_|:| Copy
learning needs

18 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

5.Adequate co-curricular learning opportunities are provided to me to I_D Copy
support the curricular learning

18 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

6. Would you recommend any new course / topic to be added in the I_D Copy
program structure?

6 responses

1(16.7%) 1(16.7%) 1(16.7%) 1(16.7%)

NA Not any Research literatur...
No Regarding research writing



7.The course is relevant to the industry requirements. I_D Copy

18 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree
@ Neutral

@ Disagree
‘ @ Strongly Disagree

8. The course was overlapping with the courses taught earlier / during |_|:| Copy
the semester.

18 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

9. If Agree, Name such courses

0 responses

No responses yet for this question.

10. The number of hours allocated to the course are adequate I_D Copy

18 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree
@ Neutral

@ Disagree
‘ @ Strongly Disagree

SN



11. Placement of the course is in appropriate semester.If No, Please I_D Copy
specify the correct semester

18 responses

@ VYes
® No

12. The faculty used the different pedagogies such as Case studies, Role I_D Copy
play, Industry visit, Presentation etc

18 responses

@ strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

13. My performance in internal evaluation was discussed with me. ID Copy

18 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

N



14 . Rate the faculty teaching the course. I_D Copy

18 responses

@ Excellent

@ Option 2

@ Very good

@® Good

@ Average

@ Needs improvement

6 responses LD Copy

@ Option 1

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. Report Abuse - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy,

Google Forms
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9/23/23, 11:45 PM Faculty Feedback on Curriculum - M. Sc. Nursing (2022-23)

Faculty Feedback on Curriculum - M. Sc.

Nursing (2022-23)

13 responses
Publish analytics

1. I am given enough freedom to contribute my ideas on curriculum
design and development.

13 responses

@ 5-Strongly Agree

@ 4-Agree

@ 3-Neutral

@ 2-Disagree

@ 1-Strongly Disagree

2. The curriculum has a good blend of theory and practical aspects

13 responses

@ 5-Strongly Agree

@ 4-Agree

@ 3-Neutral

@ 2-Disagree

@ 1-Strongly Disagree

3. 1 am given enough freedom to contribute my ideas on curriculum
design and development.

13 responses

@ 5-Strongly Agree

@ 4-Agree

@ 3-Neutral

@ 2-Disagree

@ 1-Strongly Disagree

7

N

4.The faculty members / teachers are encouraged to establish linkages
with Industry.

12 responses

@ 5-Strongly Agree

@ 4-Agree

@ 3-Neutral

@ 2-Disagree

@ 1-Strongly Disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1YpOZR-RDaQNI7k94urcWLxcHAY7PpOS8EpYMmhKIKXk/viewanalytics

O copy

IO copy

IO copy

IO copy

13


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1YpOZR-RDaQNl7k94urcWLxcHAY7PpOS8EpYMmhKlKXk/edit#start=publishanalytics

9/23/23, 11:45 PM Faculty Feedback on Curriculum - M. Sc. Nursing (2022-23)

5. The syllabus is relevant and adequate in terms of scope, depth and I_D Copy
choice to help develop the required competencies amongst students

13 responses

@ 5-Strongly Agree
@ 4-Agree
@ 3-Neutral

@ 2-Disagree
@ 1-Strongly disagree

6.Would you recommend any new course / topic to be added in the program structure?

9 responses

Nil

No

No any

NA

no recommendations

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. Report Abuse - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy.

Google Forms

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1YpOZR-RDaQNI7k94urcWLxcHAY7PpOS8EpYMmhKIKXk/viewanalytics
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Industry Feedback on Curriculum 2022-2023

4 responses

Publish analytics

The courses offered in the Institute have relevance to societal needs and  |LJ Copy
employment potential.

4 responses

@ 5-Strongly Agree
@ 4-Agree

@ 3-Neutral

@ 2-Disagree

@ 1-Strongly Disagree

2. The curriculum has a good blend of theory and practical aspects |_|:| Copy

4 responses

@ 5-Strongly Agree
@ 4-Agree

@ 3-Neutral

@ 2-Disagree

@ 1-Strongly Disagree
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3. The students of the programme are adequately trained in terms of I8 copy
knowledge, skills and values

4 responses

@ 5-Strongly Agree
@ 4-Agree

@ 3-Neutral

@ 2-Disagree

@ 1-Strongly Disagree

4. The students of the programme demonstrates the ability to learn new I8 copy
things quickly, to adapt, to the dynamic environment

4 responses

@ 5-Strongly Agree
® 4-Agree

@ 3-Neutral

@ 2-Disagree

@ 1-Strongly disagree

5. Would you recommend any new course / topic to be added in the program
structure?

4 responses

NA
No
Medical College
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M. Sc. Nursing - Alumni Feedback on
Curriculum (2021-23)

18 responses
Publish analytics

1. The institute curriculum has prepared me adequately for the job roles, | I8 copy
have handled and been handling.

18 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

2.The curriculum of the program is well designed and promotes learning I_D Copy
experience of the students

18 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree
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3.The courses offered in the Institute have relevance to societal needs I_D Copy
and employment potential.

18 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

4.The institute encourages contribution from Alumni in curriculum and I_D Copy
student development.

18 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

5. Would you recommend any new course / topic to be added in the I_D Copy
program structure?

18 responses

@® Yes
® No
@ Maybe
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MSc 1styear PTA Feedback Form 1st
March 2023

6 responses
Publish analytics

Name of Student

6 responses

Kajal more

Sanyogita Dilip Wakchaure
Varsha santosh kunjir
Ujjwala Meshram

Aarti Gaikwad

Ashwini karale

Batch/an

6 responses

Msc 1st year
Msc 1 st year
Msc 1st yr

Msc nursing 1st yr
Msc first year

Msc 1 St yr
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Parent/Gurdian Name/w H1d:

6 responses

Sangita more

Shobha Dilip Wakchaure
Priyanka kunjir
Ramkrushna meshram
Alka Gaikwad

Abhijit karale

Email

6 responses

moresangital976@gmail.com

Kunjirpriyanka@gmail.com
ramkrushnameshram2016@gmail.com
alka1204@gmail.com
ashwinikarale091999@gmail.com

AN o

1.0verview of PTA meeting/cnélQ o | RICRIGk LD Copy

6 responses

3 3 (50%)
2
2 (33.3%)
]
1(16.7%)
0 (0%) 0 (0%)

. | |

4 5

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/11ml2cipS5fAD6ENKBdUhxKd4BDSaQXpnEJz3Ls50x4Bk/viewanalytics 2/10
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2.Did you receive the zoom link of meeting on time?/3UcdTel d@aR gd |0 Copy

INERISEINIREIR

6 responses

2 (33.3%)

1(16.7%) 1(16.7%) 1 (16.7%) 1(16.7%)

3.Are you happy with the performance of your ward?/?j?%jf JH=AT UHIT=AT |_|:| Copy
DHNRIA G SHTETd D172

6 responses

3
2
! 1(16.7%) 1 (16.7%)
0 (0%)
0 I
1 2 3 4 5
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4. How do you rate the ambience of the college for effective delivery of |_|:| Copy
the academic process?/ R&ifOres Ufsha=ar THTE TRTIATST et
HETAITCIITAT dTdTaR Ul 6 ST TTer?

6 responses

2 (33.3%) 2 (33.3%)

1(16.7%) 1(16.7%)

0 (cl)%)

1 2 3 4 5

5. How do you rate the quality of teaching in the institute? / J=q |_|:| Copy
R qugr Turad el Jedich &Y HRal?

6 responses

1(16.7%) 1 (16.7%)

0 (0%) 0 (cl)%)

1 2 3 4 5

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/11ml2cipS5fAD6ENKBdUhxKd4BDSaQXpnEJz3Ls50x4Bk/viewanalytics 4/10
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6. How do you rate the college activity that help your ward in getting |_|:| Copy

jobs and placements?/ 3Tl drs ol APl d WHHe fHafavard Hed
HRUMR TR foharehary qrel Hd YT HRaT?

6 responses

2 (33.3%) 2 (33.3%) 2 (33.3%)

0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0 | I
1 2 3 4 5
7. How do you rate the handholding done by the college in terms of I_D Copy
financial domain to study the course? / DT 3T
PHRUGNTS 3T ST dTadd HGIAaa baiedl 5 Sslea el qrl

HY Y

6 responses

3
2
! 1 (16.7%) 1(16.7%) 1(16.7%)
0 (0%)
0 |
1 2 3 4 5

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/11ml2cipS5fAD6ENKBdUhxKd4BDSaQXpnEJz3Ls50x4Bk/viewanalytics 5/10
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8. How do you rate the courses in term of their relevance to the latest |_|:| Copy
trends?/ TUUT AHTH <Saa1 TR aeT €811 By e
DY BHAT?

6 responses

4 (66.7%)

1 (16.7%) 1(16.7%)

0 (0%) 0 (cl)%)

1 2 3 4 5

9. How do you rate the availability of the text and reference books in the I_D Copy
SCON?/ Te 1 Al AR 9 Y YA Suasidy
3{TYUT ¥ ST ATed?

6 responses

3 (50%)

2 (33.3%)

1(16.7%)

0 (0%) 0 (cl)%)

1 2 3 4 5

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/11ml2cipS5fAD6ENKBdUhxKd4BDSaQXpnEJz3Ls50x4Bk/viewanalytics 6/10
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10. Do you think there is quality imbibed in the curriculum to transform |_|:| Copy
your ward as a good Nurse? / 30l UHTTA U ANTel! 14 TUH Sad
BHROGTATS! SIRIHHT GOIGRYUI 31T 3 JHTaT aled HbI?

6 responses

1(16.7%) 1(16.7%) 1(16.7%)

0 (0%)
0 I
1 2 3 4 5
11. How do you rate the transparency of the evaluation system in the I_D Copy
college?/ HeTfaearardia JedHTa- Jomde! TRERIdbdl HRI 3MTg?
6 responses
4
3
2
! 1(16.7%) 1(16.7%)
0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0 I I
1 2 3 4 5

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/11ml2cipS5fAD6ENKBdUhxKd4BDSaQXpnEJz3Ls50x4Bk/viewanalytics 7/10
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12. Do you see positive changes in the behaviour of your ward after |_|:| Copy
joining the institute?/ TR I SR ST YU da-Td
YHRIHD dcd faddid Hra?

6 responses

2 (33.3%)

1(16.7%) 1(16.7%)

0 (cl)%)

1 2 3 4 5

13.Do you think nursing is good profession or it is risky, do they have any I_D Copy
fear of profession for their child after seeing this pandemic. /ARfT g1 TS

T AT 3T fohdl UiepTarad 38 31 i1 dTg Wehd, &l At (St

RIT) I3 UIig MR T S0 Gama! sraamrdt Hidt 318 &1?

6 responses

4
3
2
! 1(16.7%) 1 (16.7%)
0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0 | |
1 2 3 4 5

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/11ml2cipS5fAD6ENKBdUhxKd4BDSaQXpnEJz3Ls50x4Bk/viewanalytics 8/10
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14. What was the best thing about Parent Teaching meeting/ Ulcid |_|:| Copy

AT SSbId Jdid TTel MY BT B

5 responses

3 (60%)
2
1
0
- It was good Nothing
Any Suggestions/IJd-T*

6 responses

Proper see and edit marks because you are showing infront of parents so make surity it will be
right marks

In parents teacher meeting the total marks displayed to our parents are totally wrong. And any
instructions not gives us before time all are instant instructions given to us so many times we
are not able to follow.

Improve ur Management skil, all teachers should given instructions on time.
There should be improvement in management

There should be improvment in management.

No any
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M.Sc. 2nd year PTA Feedback Form 1st
March 2023

6 responses
Publish analytics

Name of Student

6 responses

Harshika Surendra Tembhurne
Prachi Jadhav

Priyanka

Prajakta Shetasandi
Samprada Khandagale

Betsy sara Zacharias

Batch/atf LD Copy

6 responses

2 2 (33.3%)

1 (16.7%) 1(16.7%) 1 (16.7%) 1(16.7%)

2021- 2023 M.Sc 2yrs Msc 2nd year
M. Sc nursing second year 2021-2023 Msc 2nd /
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Parent/Gurdian Name/w H1d:

5 responses

Surendra Tembhurne
Shobha Jadhav
Mr.Sujit Garud
Tulashiram Shetasandi
Sajesh Paulose

Email

6 responses

harshika.tembhurne@scon.edu.in
prachij@scon.edu.in
sujitgarud@87gmail.com
Tulashiramshetsandi@gmail.com
sampradak@scon.edu.in

sajeshpaulose@gmail.com

1.0verview of PTA meeting/UIeIT Soa 1 fagmmaate 1+ |0 copy

6 responses

2 (33.3%)

1(16.7%) 1(16.7%)
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2.Did you receive the zoom link of meeting on time?/3UcdTel d@aR gd |0 Copy

INERISEINIREIR

6 responses

3
2
! 1(16.7%) 1(16.7%) 1(16.7%)
0 (0%)
0 |
1 2 3 4 5

3.Are you happy with the performance of your ward?/?j?%jf JH=AT UHIT=AT |_|:| Copy
DHNRIA G SHTETd D172

6 responses

4 (66.7%)
3
2
! 1(16.7%) 1(16.7%)
0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0 1 |
1 2 3 4 5

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1tnhJ4yjOBKG5rctJ9p7Jh777Jp7HmVwFKbINFmuatGo/viewanalytics
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4. How do you rate the ambience of the college for effective delivery of I8 copy

the academic process?/ NeffOres Ufeharear guTd! TSt El?%)[
EHIEBINEI CIRICRUIS G R TIG

6 responses

3
2
2 (33.3%)
1
1(16.7%)
0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0 | |
1 2 3 4 5

5. How do you rate the quality of teaching in the institute? / J=q |_|:| Copy
R qugr Turad el Jedich &Y HRal?

6 responses

3 3 (50%)
2
2 (33.3%)
1
1(16.7%)
0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0 1 |
1 2 3 4 5

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1tnhJ4yjOBKG5rctJ9p7Jh777Jp7HmVwFKbINFmuatGo/viewanalytics
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6. How do you rate the college activity that help your ward in getting |_|:| Copy

jobs and placements?/ 3Tl drs ol APl d WHHe fHafavard Hed
HRUMR TR foharehary qrel Hd YT HRaT?

6 responses

4 4 (66.7%)

3

2

1

0 (?%) 0 (?%) 0 (c|)%)
0
1 2 3 4 5

7. How do you rate the handholding done by the college in terms of I_D Copy
financial domain to study the course? / DT 3T
PHRUGNTS 3T ST dTadd HGIAaa baiedl 5 Sslea el qrl
HY AT A1

6 responses

3 3 (50%)
2
2 (33.3%)
1
1(16.7%)
0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0 | |
1 2 3 4 5

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1tnhJ4yjOBKG5rctJ9p7Jh777Jp7HmVwFKbINFmuatGo/viewanalytics 5/10



7/10/23, 1:31 PM M.Sc. 2nd year PTA Feedback Form 1st March 2023

8. How do you rate the courses in term of their relevance to the latest |_|:| Copy
trends?/ TUUT AHTH <Saa1 TR aeT €811 By e
DY BHAT?

6 responses

3
2
1
1(16.7%)
0 (0%) 0 (0%)
o | |
1 2 3 4 5

9. How do you rate the availability of the text and reference books in the I_D Copy
SCON?/ Tt gdie AR 9 HeH Jide = Iudsiay
3{TYUT ¥ ST ATed?

6 responses

2 (33.3%) 2 (33.3%)

1(16.7%) 1 (16.7%)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1tnhJ4yjOBKG5rctJ9p7Jh777Jp7HmVwFKbINFmuatGo/viewanalytics 6/10
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10. Do you think there is quality imbibed in the curriculum to transform |_|:| Copy
your ward as a good Nurse? / 30l UHTTA U ANTel! 14 TUH Sad
PHRUGTS] SARIHHT GoIGRUUT 3HTE 3 THTAT dIed BHI?

6 responses

3
2
! 1(16.7%)
0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0 | I
1 2 3 4 5
11. How do you rate the transparency of the evaluation system in the I_D Copy

college?/ HeTfaearardia JedHTa- Jomde! TRERIdbdl HRI 3MTg?

6 responses

3
2
1
1(16.7%)
0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0 1 |
1 2 3 4 5

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1tnhJ4yjOBKG5rctJ9p7Jh777Jp7HmVwFKbINFmuatGo/viewanalytics 7110
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12. Do you see positive changes in the behaviour of your ward after |_|:| Copy
joining the institute?/ TR I SR ST YU da-Td
JPRIHD dad [GHdId Hra?

6 responses

3
2
2 (33.3%)
1
1 (16.7%)
0 (0%) 0 (0%)

0 | |

1 2 3 4 5

13.Do you think nursing is good profession or it is risky, do they have any I_D Copy
fear of profession for their child after seeing this pandemic. /ARfT g1 TS

T AT 3T fohdl UiepTarad 38 31 i1 dTg Wehd, &l At (St

RIT) I3 UIig MR T S0 Gama! sraamrdt Hidt 318 &1?

6 responses

3 3 (50%)
2
1
1(16.7%)
0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0 | |
1 2 3 4 5

14. What was the best thing about Parent Teaching meeting/ Uldd LTI 93 Id
Hald =Tl MY HIUTH Bl

0 responses

No responses yet for this question.
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Any Suggestions/d-T*

2 responses

Not any
No
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